

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24922/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2007 in  
4272/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MFA No.

INAYAT RAJASAB ATTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTAVVA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

In the interests of justice, one more  
opportunity is granted to the respondent to file  
counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four  
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master